
MSHS Winterguard at Thompson HS

Saturday, March 2, 2024

Thompson High School

1921 Warrior Pkwy

Alabaster, AL 35007

Spectator admission is $12.00 on GoFan.

10:30AM Rehearsal at McBride, come with hair done

1:00PM Lunch provided

1:30PM Depart on Bus from MSHS

4:00PM Arrive at Thompson HS / Unload / Registration / Eat / Dress / Touch-ups

5:30PM Completely ready, hallway warm-up

6:35PM Walk to Warm-Up

6:39PM Warm-Up

6:53PM Transit/On Deck

7:00PM Performance

9:18PM Awards

10:00PM Depart for MSHS

12:15AM Return to MSHS

*Students will need money for concessions.

**Students may sign-out with Mrs. Hood following awards.


